S5700-LI Switch Datasheet
(Detailed Version)
The S5700-LI is a next-generation energy-saving gigabit Ethernet switch that provides flexible GE access ports
and 10GE uplink ports. Building on next-generation, high-performance hardware and the Huawei Versatile
Routing Platform (VRP), the S5700-LI supports Advanced Hibernation Management (AHM), intelligent stack
(iStack), flexible Ethernet networking, and diversified security control. It provides customers with a green, easy-
to-manage, easy-to-expand, and cost-effective gigabit to the desktop solution. In addition, Huawei customizes
specialized models to meet customer requirements to suit special scenarios.

e.huawei.com/en or contact your local Huawei sales office.
24Huawei Enterprise Sx700 Series Switch Product
10 Ordering Information
Product Description
S5700-10P-LI-AC (8x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 2xGE SFP ports, AC power supply)
S5700-28P-LI-AC (24x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4xGE SFP ports, AC power supply)
S5700-28X-LI-AC (24x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4x10GE SFP+ ports, AC power supply)
S5700-28X-LI-DC (24x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4x10GE SFP+ ports, DC power supply)
S5700-52P-LI-AC (48x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4xGE SFP ports, AC power supply)
S5700-52X-LI-AC (48x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4x10GE SFP+ ports, AC power supply)
S5700-10P-PWR-LI-AC (8x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 2xGE SFP ports, PoE+, AC power supply)
S5700-28P-PWR-LI-AC (24x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4xGE SFP ports, PoE+, AC power supply)
S5700-28X-PWR-LI-AC (24x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4x10GE SFP+ ports, PoE+, AC power supply)
S5700-52P-PWR-LI-AC (48x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4xGE SFP ports, PoE+, AC power supply)
S5700-52X-PWR-LI-AC (48x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4x10GE SFP+ ports, PoE+, AC power supply)
S5700-28X-LI-24S-AC (24xGE SFP ports, 4xCombo 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4x10GE SFP+ ports, AC power
supply)
S5700-28X-LI-24S-DC (24xGE SFP ports, 4xCombo 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4x10GE SFP+ ports, DC power
supply)
S5700-28P-LI-BAT (24x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4xGE SFP ports, 1 battery slot, AC power supply)
S5700-28P-LI-24S-BAT (28xGE SFP ports, 4xCombo 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 1 battery slot, AC power supply)
S5700-52X-LI-48CS-AC (48xGE CSFP ports or 24xGE SFP ports, 4xCombo 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4x10GE
SFP+ ports, AC power supply, front power sockets, front access)
S5701-28X-LI-AC (24x10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4x10GE SFP+ ports, AC power supply, front power sockets,
front access)
S5701-28X-LI-24S-AC (24xGE SFP ports, four Combo 10/100/1000Base-T Ethernet ports, 4x10GE SFP+ ports, AC power
supply, front power sockets, front access)
S5700-28TP-LI-AC(24 Ethernet 10/100/1000ports,2 Gig SFP and 2 dual-purpose 10/100/1000 or SFP,AC 110/220V)
S5700-28TP-PWR-LI-AC(24 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,2 Gig SFP and 2 dual-purpose 10/100/1000 or SFP,AC
110/220V)
S5701-28TP-PWR-LI-AC(12 Ethernet 10/100/1000 PoE+ ports,12 Ethernet 10/100/1000 ports,2 Gig SFP and 2 dual-
purpose 10/100/1000 or SFP,AC)
100/1000BASE-BIDI CSFP single-fiber bidirectional optical module-CSFP-GE/FE-single-mode optical module (Tx1490/
Rx1310 nm, 10 km, LC)
RPS1800 Redundant Power System
BAT-4AHA (chargeable lithium battery)
Table 10-1 Ordering list of S5700-LI series Ethernet switches
25 Huawei Enterprise Sx700 Series Switch Product
For more information, visit http://e.huawei.com/en or contact your local Huawei sales office.
The latest version of S5700-LI is V2R9.
11 Others